08-24-1998 FORM PTO-1595 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET (Nev. 8-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ 100798727 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) (1)Kiyoshi YAMADA Name: FUJITSU LIMITED Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U. Yes. 12. No. 3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8-14-8 ☐ Merger **28** Assignment Sheet Address: 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi ☐ Security Agreement U. Change of Name City:Kanagawa State: ZIP: 211-8508 U Other _____ Execution Date: August 3, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes & No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 3, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) > Additional numbers attached? U Yes U No DOCKET NO.: FUJY 15.375 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C. 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41).........\$40.00 Internal Address: EMP1RE STATE BUILDING **13** Enclosed 60th FLOOR M Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 350 5th Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 08-1634 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account) Tel. No.: (212)643-5000 DO NOTOSE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tibe and conject and any attached copy is a true sopy of

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover siect information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Dox Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023 f

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 93

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

the original document.

Reg. No.: 23,072

Samson Helfgott

Name of Person Signing

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>GU366)574460</u> on 1440 / 4/968 purguapt 237 C.F.R. 1.10. 02 FC:581

8/14/9

Dale

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	15	. 3	75	
------------	----	-----	----	--

	ow named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has mad REDUNDANT COMMUNICATION CHAN	e a certain new and useful invention in :	
for which		•	
(check one) [k]	an application is being filed concurrently	herewith,	
[]	[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on		
[]			
and WHEREAS, _	Fujitsu Limited		
having a place of but Kanagawa, 21		-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi,	
		, ASSIGNEE and under the said invention and the said application:	
valuable consideratiferred and set over, successors, legal repsaid United States apwhich may be gran protection, including filed for said invent applications and the Patent Laws of the international agreem and all forms of indicates and designs what all extensions, renew ASSIGNOR autofficial of any counforms of industrial successors, legal rep	on, the receipt of which is hereby ackno- and by these presents does hereby sell, as resentatives and assigns, the entire right, ti- oplication and all divisions, renewals and ted thereon and all reissues and extensi- g, without limitation, all applications for p- ion in any country or countries foreign right to claim for the same the priority right to the domestic laws of the country in ustrial property protection, including, within the may be granted for said invention in rals and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner of try or countries foreign to the United Sta property protection on applications as a resentatives and assigns, in accordance wi		
	OR covenants and agrees that he has full rall not execute, any agreement in conflict h	ight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has	
AND ASSIGNO legal representatives lawful papers, execut do everything possib	OR further covenants and agrees that he and assigns, any facts known respecting stee all divisional, continuing, reissue and f	will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all oreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally ars, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce	
Full name of sole or	first inventor Kiyoshi YAMAD	4	
Inventor's signature	21 0:04	Date August 3, 1998	
Residence	Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa. Jap	Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address	c/o Fujitsu Limited, 1-1,	Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 21	1-8588 Japan	
Full name of second	joint inventor, if any	•	
		Date	
Residence	gilaturo	Citizenship	
Thell manner of the last to	sint inventor if any		
Third Inventor's sig	pint inventor, if any	Date	
	inature		
		PATENT	
ECORDED:	08/14/1998	REEL: 9391 FRAME: 0428	